| FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | DEC 10 1999 |
|---|--|
| M10. 94 RECOF | THENT'S TRAUGHER |
| 1 | RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY |
| | marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| XX New | Assignment Security Agreement |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other |
| Corrective Document | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) |
| Reel # Frame # | Departmental File Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye. |
| Name (line 1) NALLY, Michael | 11 30 99 |
| Name (line 2) | Execution Date |
| Second Party | Month Day Yo |
| Name (line 1) ROSSI, David | 11 50 7. |
| Name (line 2) | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) SPORTCRAFT, LTD. | If document to be re is an assignment ar |
| Name (line 2) | receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni |
| International Trade | of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) 313 Waterloo Valley | |
| Address (line 2) | separate document (Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) Mt. Olive | New Jersey 07828 |
| Domestic Representative Name and | State/Country Zip Code |
| Domestic Representative Maine and | Enter for the first Receiving Party only. |
| Name | |
| Address (line 1) | |
| | |
| Address (line 2) | |
| Address (line 3) | |
| Address (line 4) | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |
| | |
| 999 NPRASASO 00000070 09414701 | |
| 999 NPRASASO 00000070 09414701 81 40.00 OP | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010430 FRAME: 0389

| FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 9-1619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|---|---|--|
| Correspond | ent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | (202) 342–8400 |
| Name | COYNE, Patrick J. | | |
| Address (line 1) | BARRETT, Glenn T. | | |
| Address (line 2) | Collier, Shannon, Ri | 11 & Scott, PLLC | |
| Address (line 3) | 3050 K Street, N.W., | Suite 400 | |
| Address (line 4) | Washington, D.C. 20 | 007 USA | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of p including any attachments | ages of the attached conveyance docume | ent #4 |
| • • | Number(s) or Patent Nu | | ditional numbers attached |
| | | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo | • • • |
| | ent Application Number(s) | Patent I | Number(s) |
| 09414701 | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Part named executing inventor. | tent Application, enter the date the patent application | was Month Day Year |
| Patent Coop | eration Treaty (PCT) | F | |
| Ente | r PCT application number | PCT PCT | PCT |
| | <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned. | PCT PCT | PCT |
| Number of P | roperties Enter the to | otal number of properties involved. #[| 1 |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount | t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 |
| | of Payment: Enc Account | losed XX Deposit Account | |
| | payment by deposit account or if ad | ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[| 03-2469 |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes X No |
| Statement a | nd Signature | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. PatrickJ.Coyne, Reg. No. 31,821/ | | | |
| | rrett, Reg. No. 38,705 of Person Signing | Signature | December 10, 1999 Date |

PATENT REEL: 010430 FRAME: 0390

| FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | DEC 10 | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY |
|---|--------|--|
| | | |

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATENT

| OMB 0651-0027 | PATENT & TREE | PATENTS (| ONLY | | PATENT |
|--|--|-------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|--|
| Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | | | |
| Enter additional | Conveying Parties | | | | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | SHERGALIS, Beth | | | | 11 30 99 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | Execution Date |
| _ | | | | | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving Pa | arty(ies) | | Mark if additional names of | of receiving partie | s attached |
| _ | Receiving Party(ies) | <u>-</u> | | - | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3 | City | | State/Country | Zip Cod | e |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | City | | State/Country | Zip C | ode |
| Application | Number(s) or Patent I | Number(s) | Mark if additional nu | | |
| Enter either to | he Patent Application Number or | the Patent Number | 1 1 | | me property). |
| | atent Application Numbe | | • | Patent Numb | |
| | The state of the s | , | | | |
| | J [| | | | |
| | | | | L | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 |

PATENT

REEL: 010430 FRAME: 0391

Assignment of Application for United States Patent

WHEREAS: Michael Nally, David Rossi and Beth Shergalis

(hereinafter referred collectively to as "ASSIGNOR"), having invented and owning a certain invention entitled:

NET SCORING SYSTEM

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on 10/8/95,

WHEREAS: Sportcraft, Ltd.

International Trade Center 313 Waterloo Valley Road Mt. Olive, NJ 07828

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to recover for any and all past infringement of any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention prior to the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

498648

PATENT !REEL: 010430 FRAME: 0392 ASSIGNOR further warrants and covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal.

| Dated: 1 30 49 |
|---|
| (INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) Michael Nally |
| County of: DEKGEN |
| State of: <u>DERGEN</u> State of: <u>New Jersey</u> |
| Personally appeared Michael Nally, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed before me. |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this |
| 199 <u>°</u> . |
| Notary Public |
| • |
| LISA M. KISH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Mv Commission Expires Oct. 22, 2004 |
| My commission expires on |
| |

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 010430 FRAME: 0393

498648

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal.

| Dated: Who (49 | (INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) David Rossi |
|---|---|
| County of: MURRIS State of: Mew Sersey | |
| the same to be his free act and deed be | ner and sealer of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged refore me. his30^+k_day of |
| 199 <u>~</u> . | |
| | Notary Public LISA M. KISH RY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY mission Expires Oct. 22, 2004 |

3

SEAL

11

498648

PATENT REEL: 010430 FRAME: 0394

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal. (INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) Beth Shergalis Personally appeared Beth Shergalis, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed before me. 1997. LISA M. KISH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 22, 2004

SEAL

498648

My commission expires on

RECORDED: 12/10/1999

4

PATENT REEL: 010430 FRAME: 0395